Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023

RMP23-002686

RMP23-002687

RMP23-002688

RMP23-002689

APPROX LOC: 1782 W
ALGONQUIN RD

1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: N WILKE
RD

1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC: 2255
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
ROH EUC W/ BLK BMW
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
4458 SHADY CT

3200 SQUIBB AVE

3286 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 898
ROHLWING RD

2206 KIRCHOFF RD
JEWEL, E556451

ALGONQUIN RD /
CARRIAGEWAY DR

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
600 HICKS RD

600 HICKS RD

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR
2850 NORTHAMPTON DR
1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:1700 HICKS
RD

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
WATERMAIN BREAK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
MOTORIST ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP
PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

DOMESTIC

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

ADULT SHOPLIFTER REPORT WITH ARREST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

11/21/2023 7:38:24 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023

11/20/2023

RMP23-002690

RMP23-002691

RMP23-002692

0 BLK RAMP WB 190 FROM

SB RT53

APPROX LOC:4200
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2325 HICKS

RD

4200 KIRCHOFF RD

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR
APPROX LOC:2850
NORTHAMPTON DR
2045 PLUM GROVE RD
EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

2705(2700) BLK SIGWALT
ST

3005 DOVE ST
62/ARBOR CG96611
2305 JAY LN

3814 ASHLEY CT
3509 MALLARD CT

PHEASANT DR/
SWALLOW LN

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4736 ARBOR DR

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 10001
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ACCIDENT

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

11/21/2023 7:38:24 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023

11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023

11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023
11/20/2023

RMP23-002693
RMP23-002694

RMP23-002695

RMP23-002696

RMP23-002697

RMP23-002698

2210 CENTRAL RD
4702 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 3627
ALGONQUIN RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD
1980 W ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: GOLF RD
2401 SOUTH ST
3803 JAY LN

APPROX LOC: 1775
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4743
MAGNOLIA DR

2602 PARK ST
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3715 WILKE RD

S NEW WILKE RD / W
RUSSELL CT

4736 ARBOR DR
1402 GOLF RD

975 ROHLWING RD
2240 HICKS RD
980 CARNEGIE ST
2707 HAWK LN

CODE 2
DISTURBANCE
TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT
THEFT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP
JUVENILE NUISANCE
BURGLARY

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

BATTERY
UNWANTED SUBJECT
INFO

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ALARM
INTOXICATED DRIVER

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

11/21/2023 7:38:24 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

11/21/2023 7:38:24 AM



