



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/20/2023		APPROX LOC: 1782 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/20/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2023		APPROX LOC: N WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/20/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2023		APPROX LOC: 2255 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/20/2023		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2023		ROH EUC W/ BLK BMW	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/20/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2023		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
11/20/2023		3200 SQUIBB AVE	WATERMAIN BREAK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2023		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/20/2023		APPROX LOC: 898 ROHLWING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	
11/20/2023	RMP23-002686	2206 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2023		JEWEL, E556451	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/20/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2023	RMP23-002687	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	
11/20/2023		600 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/20/2023	RMP23-002688	600 HICKS RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2023		2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/20/2023		2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/20/2023	RMP23-002689	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/20/2023		APPROX LOC:1700 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/20/2023		0 BLK RAMP WB I90 FROM SB RT53	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2023		APPROX LOC:4200 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/20/2023		APPROX LOC:2325 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/20/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2023		2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/20/2023		APPROX LOC:2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/20/2023		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2023	RMP23-002690	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2023		2705(2700) BLK SIGWALT ST	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/20/2023		3005 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/20/2023		62/ARBOR CG96611	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/20/2023		2305 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/20/2023		3814 ASHLEY CT	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/20/2023	RMP23-002691	3509 MALLARD CT	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2023		PHEASANT DR / SWALLOW LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2023		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/20/2023		4736 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/20/2023	RMP23-002692	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	
11/20/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/20/2023		APPROX LOC: 10001 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/20/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/20/2023		2210 CENTRAL RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/20/2023		4702 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/20/2023		APPROX LOC: 3627 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/20/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/20/2023	RMP23-002693	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2023	RMP23-002694	1980 W ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2023		APPROX LOC: GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/20/2023	RMP23-002695	2401 SOUTH ST	JUVENILE NUISANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2023		3803 JAY LN	BURGLARY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2023		APPROX LOC: 1775 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/20/2023		APPROX LOC: 4743 MAGNOLIA DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/20/2023		2602 PARK ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/20/2023	RMP23-002696	3715 WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2023		S NEW WILKE RD / W RUSSELL CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/20/2023	RMP23-002697	4736 ARBOR DR	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2023		1402 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2023		975 ROHLWING RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/20/2023		2240 HICKS RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/20/2023		980 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2023	RMP23-002698	2707 HAWK LN	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER